The following conclusions summarize the transport, use, and storage of 

hazardous materials in the county. 

 This commodity flow study reflects a total of 214 different specifically-

named materials. 

o Sixteen (16) materials (7.48%) appeared only in the highway analysis. 

o One hundred sixty eight (168) materials (78.50%) appeared only in 

the railway analysis. 

o Two materials (0.93%) appeared only in the pipeline analysis. 

 This study identified 17 “extremely hazardous substances” (EHS) that 

require extraordinary planning and response considerations (as part of